Office of Open Records Docket Sheet

OOR Dkt. AP 2022-1629: Deree Norman v. City of Philadelphia Law Department

Appeals Officer: Lois Lara

Case Information:
Insufficiency Notice: Yes
Mediation Requested: Yes
30-day Extendion Granted: Yes
Record Closing Date: 08/02/2022
Final Determination Due Date: 08/08/2022
Case Status: Denied

Final Determination Outcome: Issued: 08/05/2022

Requester sought City 911 records. The Request was denied because no records exist
and 911 records are exempt. Denied.

Final Determination on Reconsideration:

Einal Determination on Remand Outcome:

Appealed to a Higher Court:
Issued Docket Court Opinion Enforce
01/31/2023 951 CD 2022 Commonwealth Court Dismissed No

Agency filed Application to Dismiss Appeal - OOR not served. OOR not served with
Petition for Review.

09/19/2023 107 EAL 2023 Supreme Court Denied No
Requester filed PAA - OOR not served.

Consolidated Cases:



Parties:
Requester: Deree Norman
Company:
Address:

Philadelphia, PA 19143
Requester Counsel:

Agency:

City of Philadelphia Law Department
1515 Arch Street, 17th Floor
Philadelphia, PA 19102

Agency Counsel:

Direct Interest Participant(s):



Docket Entries

Date

09/19/2023
04/26/2023
03/23/2023
04/04/2023
01/31/2023
11/09/2022
10/05/2022
09/07/2022
08/05/2022

Description

Court Order Denying Petition for Allowance of Appeal
Court Notice of Filing Petition for Allowance of Appeal
Court Memorandum and Order Denying Reconsideration
Court Record Remittal

Court Order Granting Application to Dismiss

OOR Certified Record

Court Notice of Filing Appeal

Requester Petition for Review

OOR Final Determination

Party
OOR
OOR
OOR
OOR
OOR
OOR
OOR
OOR
OOR



